Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
D/B/A: Premier Airport Shuttle, Capital Aeroporter, Tours & Charters, Airport Shuttle, Airport Shuttle Sea-Tac

Tariff No. 4 Original Page  ##

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 7
of
Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between
Bellevue, WA and Sea-Tac International Airport
With available stops in: Bellevue (The Westin Bellevue/W Bellevue Hotel, InterContinental Bellevue at the Avenue, Hyatt
Regency Bellevue on Seattle’s Eastside, Hilton Garden Inn Seattle Bellevue Downtown, Seattle Marriott Bellevue, Hilton
Bellevue )
ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Routes from Bellevue to Sea-Tac Airport - Schedule Operated from 2:00 AM through 11:00 PM

Pickup Location: Pickup and Arrival Times at Sea-Tac Airport

600 Bellevue Way NE (The Westin Bellevue/W Bellevue) :00 and :30 minutes past the hour — arrival 60 minutes later

850 Avenue Sq NE (InterContinental Bellevue at the Ave) | :05 and :35 minutes past the hour — arrival 55 minutes later

900 Bellevue Way NE (Hyatt Regency Bellevue) :10 and :40 minutes past the hour — arrival 50 minutes later
10777 NE 10th St. (Hilton Garden Inn) :15 and :45 minutes past the hour — arrival 45 minutes later

200 110th Ave NE (Seattle Marriott Bellevue) :20 and :50 minutes past the hour — arrival 40 minutes later
300 112th Ave SE (Hilton Bellevue) :25 and :55 minutes past the hour — arrival 35 minutes later

Routes from Sea-Tac Airport to Bellevue - Schedule Operated from 5:30 AM through 1:00 AM

Vehicles leave at :00 and :30 minutes past the hour —

Daily, year round arrival 35-60 minutes later (dependent on stops/traffic)

Issued By: John E. Fricke, Vice President of Operations
Issued: TBD Effective: TBD



Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
D/B/A: Premier Airport Shuttle, Capital Aeroporter, Tours & Charters, Airport Shuttle, Airport Shuttle Sea-Tac
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RATE SCHEDULE NO. 7

of
Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between
Bellevue, WA and Sea-Tac International Airport

With available stops in: Bellevue (The Westin Bellevue/W Bellevue Hotel, InterContinental Bellevue at the Avenue, Hyatt
Regency Bellevue on Seattle’s Eastside, Hilton Garden Inn Seattle Bellevue Downtown, Seattle Marriott Bellevue, Hilton

Bellevue )

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. All
passengers Age 12 and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

One Way Flexible Fares
Scheduled Passenger Service Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below
Hotel Name Base Fare Max Fare
The Westin Bellevue / $2.50/mile with a Minimum fare of $3.12/mile with a Minimum fare of
W Bellevue $45 $56.25
InterContinental Bellevue $2.50/mile with a Minimum fare of $3.12/mile with a Minimum fare of
at the Ave $45 $56.25
Hvatt Regency Bellevue $2.50/mile with a Minimum fare of $3.12/mile with a Minimum fare of
y gency $45 $56.25
Hilton Garden Inn $2.50/mile with a Minimum fare of $3.12/mile with a Minimum fare of
$45 $56.25
. $2.50/mile with a Minimum fare of $3.12/mile with a Minimum fare of
Seattle Marriott Bellevue $45 $56.25
Hilton Bellevue $2.50/mile with a Minimum fare of $3.12/mile with a Minimum fare of
$45 $56.25

Issued By: John E. Fricke, Vice President of Operations

Issued: TBD

Effective: TBD

(For Official Use Only)
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TIME SCHEDULE NO. 8

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between
Kirkland, WA and Sea-Tac International Airport
With available stops in: Kirkland (The Courtyard by Marriott Seattle Kirkland, The Heathman Hotel Kirkland, The
Woodmark Hotel )
ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Routes from Kirkland to Sea-Tac Airport - Schedule Operated from 2:00 AM through 11:00 PM

Pickup Location:

Pickup and Arrival Times at Sea-Tac Airport

11215 NE 124th St (The Courtyard by Marriott Seattle
Kirkland)

:00 and :30 minutes past the hour — arrival 60 minutes later

220 Kirkland Ave (The Heathman Hotel Kirkland)

:10 and :40 minutes past the hour — arrival 50 minutes later

1200 Carillon Point (The Woodmark Hotel)

:20 and :50 minutes past the hour — arrival 40 minutes later

Routes from Sea-Tac Airport to Kirkland - Schedule Operated from 5:30 AM through 1:00 AM

Daily, year round

Vehicles leave at :00 and :30 minutes past the hour —
arrival 40-60 minutes later (dependent on stops/traffic)

Issued By: John E. Fricke, Vice President of Operations
Issued: TBD

Effective: TBD

(For Official Use Only)
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RATE SCHEDULE NO. 8
of
Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between
Kirkland, WA and Sea-Tac International Airport
With available stops in: Kirkland (The Courtyard by Marriott Seattle Kirkland, The Heathman Hotel Kirkland, The
Woodmark Hotel )

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. All
passengers Age 12 and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

One Way Flexible Fares

Scheduled Passenger Service Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below

Hotel Name Base Fare Max Fare
The Courtyard by Marriott $2.50/mile with a Minimum fare of $3.12/mile with a Minimum fare of
Seattle Kirkland $45 $56.25
The Heathman Hotel $2.50/mile with a Minimum fare of $3.12/mile with a Minimum fare of
Kirkland $45 $56.25
$2.50/mile with a Minimum fare of $3.12/mile with a Minimum fare of
The Woodmark Hotel $45 $56.25

Issued By: John E. Fricke, Vice President of Operations

Issued: TBD

Effective: TBD

(For Official Use Only)
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TIME SCHEDULE NO. 9

of

Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between
Redmond, WA and Sea-Tac International Airport
With available stops in: Redmond (Redmond Inn, Archer Hotel Redmond, Seattle Marriott Redmond, Residence Inn
Seattle East/Redmond, Hyatt House Seattle/Redmond, Microsoft Commons Transit Center)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE BY RESERVATION ONLY

Routes from Redmond to Sea-Tac Airport - Schedule Operated from 2:00 AM through 11:00 PM

Pickup Location:

Pickup and Arrival Times at Sea-Tac Airport

17601 Redmond Way (Redmond Inn)

:00 and :30 minutes past the hour — arrival 60 minutes later

7200 164th Ave NE (Archer Hotel Redmond)

:05 and :35 minutes past the hour — arrival 55 minutes later

7401 164th Ave NE (Seattle Marriott Redmond)

:10 and :40 minutes past the hour — arrival 50 minutes later

7575 164th Ave NE (Residence Inn Seattle East/Redmond)

:15 and :45 minutes past the hour — arrival 45 minutes later

15785 Bear Creek Pkwy (Hyatt House Seattle/Redmond)

:20 and :50 minutes past the hour — arrival 40 minutes later

Microsoft Commons Transit Center (CTC) Redmond, WA

:25 and :55 minutes past the hour — arrival 35 minutes later

Routes from Sea-Tac Airport to Redmond - Schedule Operated from 5:30 AM through 1:00 AM

Daily, year round

Vehicles leave at :00 and :30 minutes past the hour —
arrival 35-60 minutes later (dependent on stops/traffic)

Issued By: John E. Fricke, Vice President of Operations
Issued: TBD

Effective: TBD

(For Official Use Only)
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RATE SCHEDULE NO. 9

of
Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc. (C-862)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between
Redmond, WA and Sea-Tac International Airport
With available stops in: Redmond (Redmond Inn, Archer Hotel Redmond, Seattle Marriott Redmond, Residence Inn
Seattle East/Redmond, Hyatt House Seattle/Redmond, Microsoft Commons Transit Center)

Fares named are for all passengers (all ages) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. All
passengers Age 12 and over are considered adults. All passengers Age 11 and under are considered children.

One Way Flexible Fares
Scheduled Passenger Service Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below
Hotel Name Base Fare Max Fare
Redmond Inn $2.50/mile with a Minimum fare of $3.12/mile with a Minimum fare of
$50 $62.50
$2.50/mile with a Minimum fare of $3.12/mile with a Minimum fare of
Archer Hotel Redmond $50 $62.50
. $2.50/mile with a Minimum fare of $3.12/mile with a Minimum fare of
Seattle Marriott Redmond $50 $62.50
Residence Inn Seattle $2.50/mile with a Minimum fare of $3.12/mile with a Minimum fare of
East/Redmond $50 $62.50
Hyatt House $2.50/mile with a Minimum fare of $3.12/mile with a Minimum fare of
Seattle/Redmond $50 $62.50
Microsoft Commons $2.50/mile with a Minimum fare of $3.12/mile with a Minimum fare of
Transit Center (CTC) $50 $62.50

Issued By: John E. Fricke, Vice President of Operations

Issued: TBD

Effective: TBD

(For Official Use Only)




